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

i 
é 

July 12, 2010 3 
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DAVID G. SNIDER : 
806 E. KINGS MEAD CIRCLE UNIT 2 

NIXA, MO 657614 

JULY 12, 2010 
a 

Christian County Commission RE: Board of Equalization Hearing 

100 W. Church St. Room 100 
Ozark, MO 65721 

To the Board of Equalization: 

I appreciate the opportunity to appear at this hearing to review the property taxes assessed 

to my property on E. Kings Meade Circle. 

The reason for my concern over the amount of the property taxes is due to my immediate 

previous home on N, Santa Monica Drive, also in Nixa, as it compares to my 

Condominium in the Villas at Wicklow. I have attached pictures of both places and my 

evaluation of the taxes for your review. 

What I am asking for is your review of these documents and hopefully a reduction in the 

taxes for the Condominium to be more in line with my previous home, Thank you. 

David G. Snider 



Christian County Board of Equalization 
Property Assessment Appeal for the yearx0/C 

Payilis A. SWtpge- Wiebtee Pes 
Jowt 

Owner: D ave G. Suipgie-Trestee fn Snide Trust Parcel: 'l-0.3-06-003-008-406 00% 
Mailing Address: 506 & Kiwes meag crze-taif Z Situs Address: 806 #2 &, EINES MEAD ik, 

City, State, Zip:_ Nixa, Mo &5714-l600 -_ Property type & use: Conda- Home 

Phone: 417-724-8567 email: d qsnider37@ 6uddenlnk. net 

Agent: Property Description: 

Address: 
City, State, Zip: Phone: 

4. Nature of Appeal: Concern over Valuation 4 properly 

2. Basis of Appeal: Reviewed previously oumed yro peity vs cument prepecty 
v 7 

4. 

3. Opinion of Market Value as of January 1, 201: 215,660 

4. Purchase price:FA43, Tle 00 Purchase Date: July J1,2009 

5. Type of Sale: Cash 

6. Subsequent improvements made to property: _NOWE 

cost: 

Note: Income type property owners should submit income and expense information on 

forms provided. 

DO NOT FILL IN BLANKS BELOW THIS LINE-FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Year Assessment Owner’s opinion of Market Value New 

Market Value By B.O.E. year Assessment 

Residential: 

Agricultural: 

Commericial: 

Total: 

Reason for Change: 

Date: By: 



TAX ANALYSIS 

FOR 618 N. SANTA MONICA DR. 
NIXA, MO 

Square feet of home-—---1950 sq. ft. 
3 car garage 693 sq. ft. 
Screened in porch------- 272 sq.ft. 
Lot size 75 feet by 150 feet or 11,250 sq. ft. 

Taxes for 2009—~------—$2,086.84 

FOR 806 E. KINGS MEAD CIRCLE UNIT 2 

NIXA, MO 

Square feet of home----1861 sq. ft. 
2 car garage 486 sq. ft. 

Lot size 2347 sq. ft. (Same as Condominium) 

Taxes for 2010 $2,437.29 

I have attached pictures of both 618 N. Santa Monica Drive and E. Kings 

Mead Circle along with copies of sales sheets showing the asking price for 

similar condominiums in the Villas at Wicklow. You will note the two (2) 

units the same size as mine are valued at what I feel is the price of my unit 

now. The other two (2) units are priced at about the same per square foot as 

the two (2) Canterbury units. I would respectfully ask you reconsider the 

taxes on my unit to be more in line with that of 618 N. Santa Monica Drive 

since the house is not only larger but has about 1/4 acre of land which my 

condominium does not. Your consideration is appreciated. 

David G. Snider 



The VILLAS AT WICKLOW 
“Carefree Condo Living” 

AnEpconcommenty THE Following Canterbury Condo’s 

Are AVAILABLE With: Sarah, 

Contact: Sarah, TYLER REALTY LLC\ #” 
Phone 417.830.2625 

www.villasatwickiow.com 

Unit Address: 802 #2 Canterbury; never occupied 

1861 Sq ft. Plus 2 car garage $217,000 “Model” 

oO 

Unit Address: 804 #3 Ca Srbuty Abed on “TREE _ 

SIDE”1 861 sq. fieplus 2 cars garage $236;000 2 / 5) 060 

Approx. 4,000 sq.ft. Clubhouse, fitness center, 

large community room, kitchen, pool table, 

outdoor swimming pool. You have a key; come 

and go. 

ALL your Exterior Maintenance provided in the HOA. Also: water, sewer, 

trash, and your homeowners insurance. HOA; $205 monthly. 

This is truly “Carefree Condo Living” mowing, snow removal, sidewalks, 
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
AGENT FOR 

Chicago Title Insurance Company 
% 

OWNER'S POLICY 

SCHEDULE A 

Order No: 09-C00553 Policy No, 7230672-79047778 

Amount of Insurance: $155,000.00 
Owners Risk Rate: $174.00 

Date of Policy: October 16, 2009, 16:58am 

1. Name of Insured: 

Warren Jefferson and Jeri Doreen Smith 2000 Family Trust 

The estate or interest in the land which is covered by this policy is: 

Fee Simple 

Title to the estate or interest in the land is vested in: 

Warren Jefferson and Jeri Doreen Smith 2000 Family Trust 

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the County of Christian, State of Missouri and described as follows: 

ALL OF UNIT 828-2, PHASE 3, BUELDINGS 804 AND 828 THE VILLAS AT WICKLOW, IN THE CITY OF 

NIXA, CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM 

RECORDED IN BOOK 2007 PAGE 1714 AND 1ST AMENDED IN BOOK 2007 PAGE 11014 AND RE-RECORDED 

IN BOOK 2008 PAGE 7657, 2ND AMENDED IN BOOK 2007 PAGE 18714 AND RE-RECORDED IN BOOK 2008 

PAGE 7658, AND 3RD AMENDED IN BOOK 2009 PAGE 269 AND RE-RECORDED IN BOOK 2009 PAGE 314, IN 

THE RECORDER'S OFFICE, CHRISTIAN COUNTY, MISSOURI, TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 

INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT THERETO 

Countersigned 
Lincoln Land Title Inc. 

By [~ (). Lo 
Authorized Sfenstory 

—
 

This policy is invalid unless the cover sheet, 

Schedule A and Schedule B are attached. 
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COMPARING a HoustS Ta | conpo BLDG 

SQFT 3487 | SQFT 3487 
PRop TAX 8 aHoo- ; PROP TAX # 2,400 

SINGLE DoJELLING House ~~ GINGLE DWELLING HOUSE 

SoFr [726 S@Fr 1334 

PRoP TAX #atioo PROP TAX 12,200 

S@FT 1384 SQFT 1926 
PROP TEX #Q000 PRAPTAX ®=RYOo 

4 UNIT ConDo 

~ SQFT PROP TAX 

HOUSE 3,487 2,400.00 
3,487 2,400.00 

6,974 4,800.00 

CONDO 4,926 2,400.00 
4.926 2,400.00 
1,324 2,000.00 
4,324 2,000.00 

6,500 8,800.00 

YOU ARE COLLECTING ALMOST DOUBLE THE AMOUNT OF MONEY IN PROPERTY TAX 

FOR THE CONDO BLDG THAN THE 2 HOUSES AND THERE IS MORE SQ FT IN THE HOUSES 

WHY SHOULD A CONDO OWNER PAY MORE TAXES THAN A SINGLE DWELLING HOME OWNER? 

LAI CAI! THIS ACTION A "DISCRIMINATION™ 
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WICKLO 
An Epcon Community 

eS 
& varie ce 

aco] 

| 2009-2010 PROP — ASKING FRICE 

Building Areas PRICE = TAXES  *Base Price 
l L 

C1 Canterbury Unit #1 — When adjacent to an Abbey unit ¢250° $236,000.00 
Living Space 1861 Square Feet #4 2/7, 000 Has Enclosed Veranda 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 2270 Square Feet 

C2 Canterbury Unit #2 —- When adjacent to a Canterbury #1 $239,000.00 
Living Space 1884 Square Feet 4 2)5 000 ¥RY5O Has Enclosed Veranda 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 2293 Square Feet 

A Abbey Unit # 23a! $222,000.00 
Living Space 1718 Square Feet 7 209,700 Has Enclosed Veranda 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 2127 Square Feet 

CH Chateau Unit $228,000.00 
Living Space 1926 Square Feet (510 Sq. Ft. 2nd Floor) Has Outdoor Patio 
Garage 409 Square Feet #1/85,000 #2460 
Total 2335 Square Feet 

Vv Villa Unit 7 $2,000 $188,000.00 
Living Space 1324 Square Feet 7 16s, O20 Has Outdoor Patio 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 1733 Square Feet 

“Prices shown are effective as of 9-12-07 and are subject to change at any time 



Christian County Board of Equalization 
Property Assessment Appeal for the year 76 /6- // 
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owner:__Derotha MM. Thomas Parcel: //*0n3 06-003 Woe SOL IF 
Mailing Address:/goy¥e. Wings Mead @-,#¥ Situs Address:_ “me 

City, State, Zip: Vi XG, Me. ESU/4 Property type & use: Coudo. Home 

Phone: /# Pécs SL0¢ emailidm thom @ sucddenlLink. net 

Agent:__nane. Property Description: Unart fo+-F Flies 

Gas 929 The Villas at wie kl TKddress: Same as ahgvue ¥ Dec “Hert AS 

city, State, Zip: Phone:_ “ ceed PS, & 

wy 

1. Nature of Appeal: Re - asstsment of Cando The Ab ba ‘shove Gdébresn 

2. Basis of Appeal:4hby © Post-Uwt% ss Assested bicharThen other Ah bus 

Mopertys were florehaved by Brees? Bank, They. ay €. gelling Same, Unjts at much, 
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

1750 W Bennet #3A Springfield 2 (20) 1475 0.250ac 199901/20/10 7171 170,000 170,000 

Listing Count 2 Averages 1,467 AQIAQ © 162,450 162,450 

cong High 170,000 Low 184,900 Median 162,450 

SOLD Properties 
“Address City Bd Bth SqFt LotSz YearDate DOMICDOM Orig Price ListPrice Sale PricaP % Li 

Presented By: Michelene Ramsey / Mumey Associates - Nixa Phone: 47 7-724-2300 

Featured properties may not be listed by the office/agent presenting this brochure, 

Property listing infornation (e.g. size, dimensions, condition or features) is obtained from owner, public records, or other sources. Agent/Broker believes information 

is reflable, but makes no representations or warranties, expressed or implied, as to its accuracy. Users bear al 
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KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY “ 
at 

ye 

806 KINGS MEAD > 

CIRCLE Hl 
© 

11718 squatefeet + NX High Point/ _ 
. - ~. Main Elementary . 

42 bedroom £ 
ve . . Nixa Middle 

Shire GS my Mn Y. mre +2 bathroom a Nixa High 

Wicklow. Two master bedroom unit features very open 
_ floor plan with soaring ceilings, lots of natural light and 
two living areas. Large kitchen with corian countertops, 
custom cabinetry, and pantry. Oversized two car garage 

** is 24 feet deep. Choose your carpet and appliances. 

0 9 900! 2" ~The Abbey | Maintenance free living at The Villas at 

. HOA includes water, sewer, trash, homeowners insur- 
a ance and all exterior maintenance. 4000 square foot club- 
ee as ft . . . . 

house includes fitness center, swimming pool, large 
community room, kitchen and pool table. One year 

. home warranty included. . sO 7 

og, ; Year Built: 2009 , _ 
ve —_ - se 

INSULIN : 
WILLIAMS. ; 
REALTY 

ADAM GRADDY | 

2925 E Batdefield Suite 111 

Springfield, MO 65804 ' * 

Office: 417.447.2773 

Cell: 417.840.6008 

Fax: 417.447.9773 

FOR SALE 
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The VILLAS AT:WICKLOW—’ 
“Carefree Condo Living” 

Lr 
4 

i 

ULL AS Peg 
ICKLO 

Wis KLOW The Following Canterbury Condo’s 
Are AVAILABLE With: Sarah, 

Contact: Sarah, TYLER REALTY LLC - * 
Phone 417.830.2625 
www.villasatwicklow.com 

Unit Address: 802 #2 Canterbury; never occupied: 
1861 Sq ft. Plus 2 car garage $217,000 “Model” 

Dat 4390 0 

Unit Address: 804 #3 Canterbury Sets on n “TREE | 
SIDE"1 861 sq. ft. plus 2 cars garage $236,000 | 

abe fae nnethe Ltd: stb 
Approx. 4,000 sq.ft. Clubhouse, fitness center, +; te 
large.community room, kitchen, pool table, et ates 
outdoor swimming pool. You have a key; come Gwe 

and go. 

ALL your Exterior Maintenance provided.in the. HOA. Also: water, sewer, 
trash, and your homeowners insurance. HOA; $205: ‘monthly. 
This is.truly “Carefree Condo Living” mowing,. snow. removal, sidewalks, — 
fhe.maintaining of clubhouse, pool: outdoor lighting; you have your: free 
time to travel and do what you want-to dor . . : 
Call Me, Lets,look. Sarah: TYLER. REALTY: LLC:41 7.830.2625 



Side. Has everything! 
Hwdwood floors, stainless steel appliances, stone countertops, aruba tile, 
office has built-in desk/ wall to ceiling cabinets, flat screen TV stays; 
washer/dryer stays, clear front storm door, double size patio, looking into 

the trees, private and serene. The Canterbury you want for privacyl lll - 
Having everything; $236,000 Spada rth, Ahi Abby (a 
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Front of 8302742 unit, sets acroos from Club House 

This is the Model Canterbury, Never been occupied. Great Bargain ! 
Stainless Steel appl., Granite countertops, Tile, carpet, Solar Blinds stay in 

the Sunroom. Ohio Owner wants this sold. Let’s Talk $217,000 



KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 

828 KINGS MEAD 

_ CIRCLE 3 
+ 1324 squae feet . + NX High Point/ 

i reco Main Elementary 
ce peter, et hy aterm ana Papen a aie metinel ° 2 b e dr oom 

, oe + Nixa Middle 

+2 bathtoo » Nixa High 
The Villa! Maintenance free living at The Villas at Wick- 

! 000! low. Two bedroom unit all on one level with large 
. kitchen that opens to living room. Special features in- 

f b j clude large mud room with sink, granite counters; cus- 
$ tom cabinets, cathedral ceilings, gas fireplace and side by 

side refrigerator. HOA includes water, sewer, trash, 

homeowners insurance and all exterior maintenance. 
Don't miss the 4000 square foot clubhouse with fitness 
center, swimming pool, large community room, kitchen, 
big screen T'V and pool table. One year warranty in- 
cluded. 

onl 

oy Year Built: 2009 7 

KELLER 
WILLIANIs. 

EALT 

KELLER WILLIAMS REALTY 

ADAM GRADDY 

2925 E Battlefield Suite 111 

Springfield, MO 65804 = 

Office: 417.447.2773 

Cell: 417.840.6008 

Fax: 417.447.9773 

FOR SALE 



The Villas at Wicklow 
"Condo Living at it's Best" 

a 4 Best Purchase for your Money 

ag, $216,000 y4139.500 
804 Unit 1 

1884 SQ FT.-2 Car Garage, 3 BR or 2 BR & Den, 2 Bath, Sun Rm, 
Granite Counter Tops, Dishwasher, Range, Microwave, Built 2008, immaculate 

Privately Owned: Contact Loute Smoots 417 725-7906 or 

Inquire tor Showing at 830-Unit #3, First Unit on Left When Entering Development. 

Enjoy Benefits, Part of Condo Ownership: 

“Approx 4,000 Sq Ft Clubhouse 

“Fitness Center 

“Large Community Rm 
*Kitchen 

*Pool Table 

“Swimming Pool 
* Monthly Fee ($205.00) Includes 

Water, Sewer, Trash Pickup, Exterior 

Insurance & Maintence, Mowing, 

snow Removal 
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Client Summary Report 
Property Type Residential Include Property Subtype Single House Transaction Type Sale Subdivision exact: Oakmont Heights 

City Nixa Statuses Active, Under Cont.Contract, Pending Short Sale 

Listings as of 06/04/10 at 2:08am 

Que Pere it a Shet Sho, 
SA/s 

Active 04/23/10 L 
Short Sale County: Christian 

See Additional Pictures 

Isting # 1007216 512 Willowdale Ct Nixa, MO 65714-7177 Listing Price: $149,900 

Prop Type Residential Prop Subtype(s) Single House 

Region CW - CW2 Subdivision Oakmont Heights 

Age 10+ to 15 years 

Beds 3 Approx Square Feet 1950 K 

Baths(FH) 3 (2 1) 

Year Built 1995 Lot Sq Ft (approx) 8756 

Tax ID 400522002001074000 Lot Acres (approx) 0.201 

Directions West on 14 from 160, South on Nicholas, right into Oakmont Heights, feft on Willowdale. 

Marketing Remark 

Short Sale. Requires bank approval. 

Wonderful two-story home with a larg 
kitchen/dining and family room, relax in evening on front por 

bathroom. Formal Dining and walking distance to Nixa Highschool. 

Short Sale -- Short Sale ~ Short Sale 

e master suite, dramatic fireplace In family room, stricking entrace with charming decor. New tile in 

ch. Split bedrooms. Fresh Paint. Large backyard. Oversized jetted tub in master 

Measurements By: 
SQFT Provided By: 
inside City Limits 

Keywords 
Garage Spaces 
Style 
Lega! Description 
Middle School 

Approx. Room Sizes 
Formal Dining Room 
Kitchen Dining Area 
Bedroom 1 
Bedroom 3 

Property Features 
Architecture 

Assoc. Includes 
Cooling 
Equipment 

Exterior Material 
Fireplace Type 
Fiood Insurance 
Heating 

Lot 

Utility Room 
Sign on Property 
Warranty Type 

seller 

Yes 

#2 
Two Story 
Lot 43 Oakmont Heights S/D 22/27/22 
Nixa 

11x11.4 
21.8x11.11 
14.1x15 
11.7x14 

Contemporary 
Childrens Play Area, Swimming Pool 
Ceniral, Etectric 
Auto Garage Opener, Ceiling Fans, 
Dishwasher (Newer), Disposal, Elec 
Oven/Range (Newer), Gas Water Heater, 
Jetted Bathtub, Microwave, Walk-in 
Shower 
Brick/Perm. Siding 
One, Gas 
Not Required 
Forced Air, Gas 

Cul de sac 

Main Floor 

Yes 
Pvt. Company Avail. 

Real Estate Tax 1485.47 

~~ Tax 2009 

Apx Year Built 1995 
Fire District Nixa 

Garage Type Attached (2) 
Lot Dimensions 71.2x123.5 
Elementary School NX Matthews/lnman 
High School Nixa 

Family Room 18x13.10 
Add’. Rms 11.8x7.8 master bath 
Bedroom 2 9.9x10.7 
Split Bedroom Yes 

Assoc.Fee{Annual) $200 
Basement No 
Dining Formal Dining, Kit/Din Combo 
Exterior Extras Deck, Gutters And Downspou, 

Porch/covered, Themnopane Windows 

Fireplace Yes 
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
Year Built 2006 Evidence of (_] Infestation none noted |Storm Sashinsulated yes/avg. Car Storage [| None 
Effective Ags {Vis} 1 year (_] Dampness Settlement Screens yas/avg. id Orveway #ofCas 2toG 
Attic Nona Heating <x} FWA |} | HWBB [i | Aadiant/Amenities Woodstove(s) #nfa|Diveway Surface asphali/concrate 
| _] Drop Stair Stalrs _] Other |Fuel_propane/elc. Id Fireolace(s) # 2 [_| Fence na Garages # of Cars 3 car att. 

Floor Scuttle Cocing Bq Central Air Conditioning PatiaDeck Deck Porch covered Carport = # of Cars 
[) Finished [| Heated L_) individual IC} Other Pool rfa [| Other OS) Att (_} Det. C1 Buit-in 
Apatances (_} Refrigerator (XJ Range/Oven Dishwasher Disposal [X} Microwave [—] Washer/Dryer) Other (describe) __Fan/Hood Exhst Fan Intercom 
Finished area above grade contains: 10 Rooms 6 Bedmoms 3.5 Bath(s} 5,499 Square Feet of Gross Llving Area Above Grada 

a} Additonal features (spectal energy etficient items, etc). Typical 

Describe the condition of the property {inchiding needed repals, deterioration, renovallons, remodeling, etc.}. 
repairs are needed. Quality of construction is average. 

Tha subject property is in average condition, minor 

Are there any physical deficiencies or adverse conditions Uhat affect the Ivabilty, soundness, 0° structural integrity of the property? Lj ves 6) No It Yes, describe 

Does the property generally conform to the nelghborhood (lunctional utility, style, condition, use, construction, ele}? Kx) Yes [} No tf No, describe 
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Uniform Residential Appraisal Report meg 7¢2.502-7"4 
offered for sale In the subject neighborhood ranging In price ftom $ 259 900 to$ 799,900 arable sales in the sublect nelghborhood within the past twelva months ranging In sale price from $ 225,000 fo$ 459,000 

SUBJECT COMPARABLE SALE # 1 COMPARABLE SALE # 2 COMPARABLE SALE #4 Address 1743 Copper Creek Dr, 387 Russel Ridge Rd. &56 Whit Tal Ct 446 Spirit Vailay Ct, 
Nixa, Mo 657714 Nixa, Mo. 65714 Nixa, Mo. 65714 Nixa, Mo. 65714 

Proximity to Subject Sn G19 9B miles S 2.17 miles NW 1.97 miles NW 
Sala Prica $ 500,000) Bisa retesar | ¢ 400,000) Ree erie § 419, 900/ HRC RacENre$ 459.000 Sale Price‘Gross Lv. Area $ 90.93 sqft|$ 160.13 sat. reerrerene eae § 155.92 SQIL[IRBMEtees = 164.69 Sq.th [EReR Soa ey aarp Dalz Sowce{s} LAPT Be ieee eats dd 728783 / assassors inls# 807606 / assessor mis# 804977 / assessor Verification Source(s) ‘ERAT Agent Agent Agent 
VALUE ADJUSTMENTS DESCAPTION DESCRIPTION | +(-}$ Adjustment | DESCRIPTION [| +(-)$Adlusiment | DESCRIPTION +(-) $ Adhustment Sales or Financing Ae et ece-a7) Conventional Conventional Conventional 
Concessions fs oe a 

Bate of Sale/fima PREMERA Sy atsh| 4/29/2008 08/07/2008 04/08/2008 Location suburban suburban suburban suburban 
Leasehod/Fee Simpla Fee Simple Fee Simpla Fee Simpla Fea Simpla 
Site 3 acres mit 2.5 acras mil : 13.2 acres mA 3.6 acres mil View Like Propertias [lika propertles Ike propartiss like propertias Design (Style) Contemporary Ranch Ranch Ranch 
Quality of Construction Brick Brick/Stane Brick Stucco/Stone 
Actual Age 2 years 1 year 5 years 3 years 
Conditlon average averaga average average 
Above Grads Total |Bdcms.| Baths | Totat [Bdrms.| Baths Total |Bdrms, | Baths Tota! [Bdrms.| Baths Room Court to] 6 (35) 7] 3 fas +6,0001 9 | 3 [25 +6,0001 9 1 3 125 +6,000 Gross Living Area 5,499 sql. 2,498 soft. +75,025 2,693 sqit. +70,150 2,788 sqft +67,775 Basement & Finished 2,673 Sq.Ft. Full finished Full / finished Fullfinished 
Rooms Below Grada 3tffinished™% 13+ / finlshed 34 / finished a+ / finished 
Functional Utility Standard Plan [Standard Plan Standard Plan Standard Pian 

4 Heating/Cooling F.A. / Cent. F.A. / Cent F.A. / Cent F.A. / Cent 
ng Energy Efficient Nems Typical Typical Typical Typleat 
74 Garage/Carport 3 car att, 3 car alt. 3 car att 3 car att 

eq PorchyPatioDeck pchideck/patio [Pch/Deck/Patlo PehiDeck/Patlo Pch/Dack/Patio 
4 Fireplace 2 fireplaces 2 Fireplaces 2 Flraplacas 2 Firaplaces 
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
Lot Easements/Restrictio, Water View 
Other Rooms Bedrm-Mas.(Main Fl), Living Areas (2) 
Utility Room Main Floor 
Roofing Material Composition 
Sign on Property Yes 
Streets Asphalt 

http://springfield rapmls.com/scripts/mgrqispi.dll2?APPNAME=Springfield4&PRGNAME-... 7/ 18/2010 
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Client Detail] Report 
Listing Numbers 914247, 822408, 920992, 907007, 917209, 914722, 920986 
Listings as of 07/18/10 at 1:07pm 

Sold 11/26/09 Listing #917209 1007 Yellowstone St Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $349,000 
County: Christian See Map 

Prop Type Residential Prop Subtype(s) Single House 

« Region CW - CW Subdivision Parkmor Hts 

’ Age 1 day to 5 years 
* Beds 6 
Baths(FH} 3 (2 1) 

* Year Built 2004 Lot Sq Ft {approx) 11761 

Tax JD 100111003005014000 Lot Acres {approx) 0.270 

See Additional Pictures 

Approx Square Feet 4694 

Directions From 160 go west on Northview, left into Parkmor Heights Sub, Right on Yellowstone. 
Marketing Remark Lovely all brick home with walk out basement in Parkmor Heights. Bullt in 2004, it shows like new. Lovely decor with 
gleaming hardwood flooring, arched doorways, custem window coverings and painted walls in decorator colors. See through FP between 
living room and kitchen. Main level has 3 bedrooms with split plan and an office. Two extra large bedrooms are In the basement, one being 
used as a craft room. Basement also has rec room with wet bar, exercise room and John Deere room. Other special features include wired for 
a generator, central vac, Zoned heating and cooling, UV protection on upstairs windows, nice level lot, deck which has been cleaned and 
restained, and basketball pad in fenced backyard. 

Selling Price $327,000 Selling Date 11/25/09 Pending Date 10/18/09 
SP % LP 93.70 

Measurements By: 
SQFT Provided By: Tax 
Lot Size Provided By Tax 
Apx Year Built 2004 
Inside City Limits Yes 
Fire District Nixa 

Keywords 
Garage Spaces #3 
Garage Type Attached (3) 
Style Ranch 
Lot Dimensions 95.54x149x35 
Legal Description Lot 3 Parkmor Heights Sth 
Elementary Schcol NX Espy/inman 
Middle Schoot Nixa 
High School Nixa 

Approx. Room Sizes 
Livingroom 16.11x15.11 
Fonnal Dining Room 12.6x11.2 
Family Room 15.10x35.1 
Kitchen 30x13.2 
Add'l. Rms Exercise Rm 19.4x14.7 
Bedroom 1 13,3x16.11 
Bedroom 2 12.3x11.8 
Bedroom 3 11.8x12 
Bedroom 4 11.4x12.9 
Bedroom 6 12.6x15.10 
Bedroom 6 12.6x16.5 
Split Bedroam Yes 

Property Features 
Architecture Traditiona! 
Assoc.Fee{Annual) $230 
Assoc. includes Swimming Pool 
Basement Yes 
Basement Type Poured Concrete, Walkout, Finished 
Cooling Central, Electric, Gas 
Dining Forma! Dining, Kit/Din Combo 
Equipment Auto Garage Opener, Ceiling Fans (6), Dishwasher, Disposal, Elec Oven/Range, Freestanding Stove, Gas Water 

Heater, Jetted Bathtub, Microwave 
Exterior Extras Deck, Deck/covered, Fence/wood, Gutters & Downspouts, Patio, Patio/covered, Sprinkler/in-ground, 

Thermopane Windows 
Exterior Material All Brick 
Fireplace Yes 
Fireplace Type One (2-sided), Gas 
Fireplace Location Living Room (Eat-in Kitchen) 
Flood Insurance Not Required 
Gas Natural 

http://springfield.rapmls.com/scripts/mgrqispi.dil7APPNAME=Springfield& PRGNAME-... 7/18/2010 
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Client Detail Report 
Listing Numbers 914247, 822408, 920892, 907007, 917209, 914722, 920986 
Listings as of 07/18/10 at 1:07pm 

1515 W Gaslight Dr Springfield, MO 65810 Listing Price: $354,900 [Po" 02/05/10 Listing # 920986 
County: Greene See Map 

: Tene: §= Prop Type Residential Prop Subtype(s) Single House 

7 Region SW - SW7 Subdivision Lions Gate 

Age 1 day to 5 years 

Beds 4 Approx Square Feet 3480 

Baths(FH)} 3 (3 0) 

Year Built 2009 Lot Sq Ft (approx) 12763 

Tax ID 881826200061 Lot Acres (approx) 0.293 

See Additional Pictures 

Directions From Plainview & Campbell: South on outer road (Bairs Market) to Farm Rd 186, West to Nettleton, South to Gaslight. 
Marketing Remark Stunning Energy Efficient 4bd 3ba Home in Lions Gate, A Gated Community. Open floor plan with 2 screened porches 
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

ba given to the lender. All appliances in the home; stove, dishwasher, oven, and microwave not included In the sale of the home. 

Listing # 904143 
County: Christian 

5105 Cotonial Cir Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $244,900 [Se 06/24/09 

sas ‘mar 

Property Type Residential 

Region CE -CE1 

Age 25+ to 30 years 

Beds 4 
Baths(FH) 3 (3 0) 

Year Bullt 1978 

Tax ID 

Lot Acras (approx) 

Selling Price $244,900 (Z}SP % LP 100.00 
Additional Pictures 

Property Subtype Single House 

Subdivision Framont Hills 

Approx Square Feet 2906 

Lot Size Provided By $Q FT Provided By: Tax 

Directions $ on Fremont Rd from CC Hwy. R on Fremont Hill Dr. L at 4-way (Scloto), turns Into Interlochen. R on Colonial Circle. 

Marketing Remark Priced right and located on the 2nd Falrway in Fremont Hills. Awesome view wimany outdoor entertaining areas. Home 

features 2 living areas, 2 FP, walkout basement, oversized garage. Many updates including new roof in 2008, hickory hardwoods, huge 

master sulte w/soaker tub, granite countertops...uniqua home located at the back of a quiet cul-de-sac. Owner/Agent (Do NOT have lo Join 

FHCC). Home warranty provided. 
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Listings as of 06/21/10 at 12:46pm 

Sold 06/22/09 Listing # 810043 4404 Congressional Clr Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $249,900 
County: Christian Cross St: Fremont Hills Drive 

“4 Se Property Type —_—«=Residentlal Property Subtype Single House 
Reglon CE -CE1 Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 10+ to 15 years 

Beds 5 Approx Square Feet 3900 

o ; Fe Baths(FH) 5 (4 1) 

eee = Year Bullt 4993 LotSqFt{approx) 11326 
ov Serre pete. ; Tax ID 

aaa L Lot Acres (approx) 0.260 

Salling Price $244,900 SP % LP 98.00 
Additional Pictures 

~ Lot Slze Provided By tax SQFT Provided By: tax 

Directions 65 to CC, West to Fremont, South to Fremont Hills Drive, West to Congresstonal Circle to home. 

Marketing Remark Finished walkout - all brick - in exclusive Fremont Hills golf community. 3 car garage also features John Deere room, 

master sulta with private deck, tons of built-in oak cabinets - this one Is a must seel $3,000 appliance allowance-don't miss 

Active 01/27/10 Listing # 1001459 , 8509 Interlochen Dr Nixa, MO 66714 Listing Price: $259,900 

| County: Christian 

aS ay ; “03a Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House 

Raglon CE - CEi Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 15+ to 20 years 

Beds 4 Approx Square Feet 2730 

Baths(FH) 3 (3 0) 

Year Bullt 1993 Lot Sq Fi{approx} 24394 

ere Tax ID 1410308000000086000 
ESTES Lot Acres (approx) 0.560 

Additlonal Pictures 

Lot Size Provided By tax SQFT Provided By: tax 

Directions S on Hwy 65, right on CC, left on Fremont Rd, turn right Into Fremont Hills entrance, left on Interlochen to end of street. 

Marketing Remark All brick ranch with finished partlal basement, in-ground pool, 3 car garage, view of the 4th hole of the golf course in front 

and private backyard which backs up to a vacant fleld. In the past year all wallpaper removed and walls painted. Kitchen Is opan to the living 

room, dining area and view of back yard. All appliances stay. Woodburning fireplace with blower in the living room. Arched windows with 

atched glass in the farmal dining room. Master bedroom Is open to the poo! area. tn the basement is a family room with wet bar, bedroom and 

bath. Out back Is a covered deck with built in hot tub and pool, Also has In-ground sprinklers, Just lovely. 
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Under Contract 04/29/10 Listing # 901474 2404 Walnut Grove Clr Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $259,900 

County: Christian Cross St: Winged Foot 

Betis Property Type Residential Property Subtype  Singla House 

- Region GCE - CE1 Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 10+ to 15 years 

Beds 4 Approx Square Feet 3500 

Baths(FH) 3 (2 1) 

Year Bullt 1993 Lot Sq Ft(approx) 21780 

Tax ID 110305000000134000 

a Lot Acres (approx) 0.500 

dditlonal Pletures 

Lot Size Provided By Owner SQ FT Provided By: Owner 
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

Baths(FH) 

~ Year Bultt- Lot Sq Ft{approx) 8712 

Tax ID 
fo tee Lot Acres (approx) =—0.200 

$299,900 SP%LP 100.00 

LotSizeProvided By  —s SQFT Provided By: 

Directlons Take Hwy 65 to Hwy CC Exit. Go West on Hwy CC turn L on Fremont Rd turn R - Fremont Hills Drive turn L @ stop sign & 

continue on Interlochen Drive. 
Marketing Remark Gated community of Fremont Hills. 5 bedrooms In a split floor plan w/all large bedrooms. A gourmet kitchen w/granite 

counter tops & handscraped floors, Bonus room wikitchenette & full bath. 

Presented By: Debi L Murray Murney Associates - Primrose 

Primary: 417-823-2300 1625 E. Primrose 

Sacondary: Springfield, MO 65804 

Other: 417-823-2300 
Fax: 417-823-9645 

E-mail: dmurray@mumey.com See our Iistings online: 

June 2010 Web Page: hitp:/iwww.murney.com 

Featured properties may not be listed by the office/agent presenting this brochure. f=] 

Property listing information (e.g. size, dimensions, condition or features) is obtained from owner, public records, or other sources, 

AgentBrokar believes information Is reliable, but makes no representations or warranties, expressed or Implied, as to Its accuracy, 

Users bear all risk for errors or inaccuractes, and should independently verify Information through personal/professional inspection. 

Broker may not have reviewed or approved listing enhancements. © 2010 Multilist Service Of Springfield Realtors, Inc. 

Copyright ©2010 Rapattoni Corporation. All rights reserved. 

httn://enrinofield.ranmls.com/scrints/meraisvi.dll 6/21/2010 



MLS Client Summary Report(292) Page 7 of 13 

Client Summary Report 
Listings as of 06/21/10 at 12:46pm 
po" 08/07/09 Listing # 910209 8203 Quall Ridge Ct Nixa, MO 66774 Listing Price: $329,900 

___ County: Christian Cross St: Rolling Hills 

ae. ta Soy Property Type ——- Residential Property Subtype Single House 
iat Region CE -CE1 Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 5+ to 10 years 

Beds 5 Approx Square Feet 5000 

Baths(FH) 4 (3 1) 

Year Bullt 2002 Lot Sq Ft(approx) 14810 

Tax ID 110305000000002014 

Z Lot Acres (approx) 0,340 

Selling Price $304,430 SP % LP 92.28 
Additional Pletures 

Lot Size Provided By County SQ FT Provided By: County 

Directions CC Highway to Rolling Hills Drive, follow South to Quail Ridge Ct, Left to home on cul-de-sac. 

Marketing Remark Bank owned home tn Fremont Hills backs up to one of the fairways, offering so much space (over 5000 sq ft) with large 

rooms, very open and Jight floor plan, huge kitchen w/granite counters open lo Hearth Rm, 2 fireplaces incl on In master bedroom, finished 

watkout basement, 3 Siving areas, formal dining, 3 car garage, screened porch, decks, patio and wonderful golf course view!! Selling As Is, 

Where Is with rights to Inspections. Neither seller nor listing broker make any representations as to accuracy of listing data sheet, buyer &____ 

buyers agent to do their own due diligences. Preapproval lender fetter required or proof of funds if cash. —_ 
fa 

Sold 08/19/69 Listing # 907643 8320 Rolllng Hills Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Pric&: $349,900 
County: Christian , i 

" we Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House 

Region CE - CET Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 7 New heyer occupied 
Beds (" 4 Approx Square Feet 3677 

Baths(FH) / 4 (31) 

Year Bullt | 2008 Lot Sq Ft(approx) 10803 
\ 41030800000074044 

Lot Atres (approx)-0:248 

ailing Price $340,000 SP % LP 97.17 

Lot Size Provided B ( 

Directions Hwy 65, South to Fly com ee eee tome eee. - fee erties ee oe ae ee fee ae - ae 

SQ FT Provided By: 

o-west-soutton Rolling Hills Drive through Fremont Hillis Entrance. 

Marketing Remark The home will be completed shortly-30 days max. Quality throughout. The pickiest buyer will not be disappointed. This 

property fs to be purchased ‘as Is’ and ‘where is’. Nelthar the seller nor the listing broker makes any representation as to the accuracy of this 

listing data sheet. Buyer and Buyer's agent need to do their own due dillgence. Earnest money deposit shall be $1000 minimum. Pre-approval 

tender letter is required with contract stating credit and employment has been reviewed and cash to close has neen verified, Letter needs to 

also Indicate that the loan Is not contingent on the condition of the property as no repairs or improvements will be made prior to closing. 
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Active 04/03/09 Listing # 905845 8312 Shinnecock Dr Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $349,900 

County: Christian | 

Property Type Residential Property Subtype SinglaHouse 

Reglon CE - CEt Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 1 day to 5 years 

Bads 3 Approx Square Feet 3080 

Baths(FH) 2 (2 0) 

Year Bullt 2007 Lot Sq Ft(approx) 11761 

Tax ID 110308000000074044 

Lot Acres (approx) 0.270 

Additional Plctures 

Lot Size Provided By SQFT Provided By: 

Directions S on Hwy 65, Won CC, S on Rolling Hills into Fremont Hills, following to right on Shinnecock 

Marketing Remark Only lived in one year, this fabulous home has 3080 sq. ft. on one level. Quality plus with hardwood and travertine tile, 

upgraded appliances in the kitchen, granite counters, two fireplaces (one In luxurious master bedroom) and lots of aitention to detall 

throughout. Twe living areas Include a large hearth room which Is off the kitchen. The bedrooms could be 4 or one could be used as a study. 

A large screened porch overlooks the private back yard which backs up to woods. Sellers say you can see lots of wildlife here. The exterior Is 

all brick and features a 3 car garage. Located on a lovely straet In Fremont Hills with comparable and more expensive homes. 

Active 03/19/10 Listing # 1004689 4206 Greenbriar Dr Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $349,900 

County: Christian 
he” Yaee Ra Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House 

ae Region CE -CEt Subdivision Fremont Hills 
Ags 15+ to 20 years 
Beds 4 Approx Square Feet 4371 

Baths(FH) 4 (3 1) 
Year Built 1993 LotSqFt(approx) 15464 

vo Tax ID 410305000000016024 
wee Lot Acres (approx) 0.355 

Additional Pictures 

Lot Size Provided By Tax SQ FT Provided By: Tax 

Directlons 65 S to CC Hwy, West to main entrance of Fremont Hills, L on Rolling Hills, go South to L on Greenbriar, home on Left. 

Marketing Remark Golf Course Living at Its Bestl!! Unmatched views of prestigious Fremont Hills Golf Course. Located on the 11th Fairway. 

This rare home has been updated & is priced to sell! Quality custom All-Brick construction w/o Basement Ranch. 4 Bedrms, 3 up & 1 down,3 

Baths. Over 4400+/- Sq Ft, Incl storm shelter & unfinished space. 3 Car Gar w/remote openers. Recently updated, prof painted cabinets, walls 

& woodwork, new oil rubbed bronze hardware. Very open, super light & alry, w great views from every roam. Spacious Deck overlooking golf 

course, covered & uncovered patlo, Central Vac, ADT sec sys, RainBird lawn sprink sys, whole house Sound System w qualily flush mounted 

speakers t/o, upstalrs & downstairs laundry areas, dual zoned Heating & Alr, dual water heaters, Large John Deere rm &/or workshop. 

Custom outdoor fow voltaga lighting. Home Warranty included, Highly rated Ozark, MO School System. Please note: The current HOA & 

Fremond Hills Golf Country Club Initiation fees are now ZERO!I! 
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Client Summary Report 
Listings as of 06/21/10 at 12:46pm 

Active 05/08/10 Listing # 1008311 8306 Shinnecock Dr Nixa, MO 65714 Listing rico: $364,900 

County: Christlan [ 

Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House_--~~ 
Reglon oy Subdiviston Framont Hills 

Age { day to S.years 
Bads 4 / Approx Square Feet 3456 

Baths(FH} 4 (3 1) 

Year Built 2006 Lot Sq Ft(apprex) 12023 

Tax ID 110308900000074035 

; Lot Acres (a weon)029e” 

Additional Pictures 

Lot Size Provided By tax SQ FT Provided By: appraisal 

Directlons S on 65 Hwy, rgt on CC Hwy, Ift on Rolling Hills into Fremont Hills, follow Rolling Hills around, then rgt on Shinnecock 

Marketing Remark As good as it gets! You must see this beautiful story and a half In Fremont Hills. Delightful decor with extensive hardwood 

flooring and custom window coverings Including Plantation shutters. With 4+ bedrooms, 3.5 baths and 3 living areas the floor plan is another 

plus. Kitchen has granite tile counters, stainless appliances and custom designed cabinetry with under and over lighting plus hallway hutch. 

The upstairs has two living areas, one Is used as a family room and one could be a workoul/craft /media room, A screened in porch and deck 

overlook an unobstructed view of open land and trees--never to be built on. Other special features Include 9 ceiling fans, security system, 

Pella windows (low-E), outside lighting, in-ground sprinklers, and custom landscaping. 

Sold 05/12/09 Listing # 902825 3109 Winged Foot Dr Nixa, MO 65714 Listing Price: $399,900 

County: Christian 

Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House 

Region CE - CE1 Subdivislon Fremant Hills 

Age 10+ to 15 years oes 
Beds 4 Approx Square Feet 5000 

se Baths{FH) 5 (4 1) 

Year Built 1997 Lot Sq Ft(approx) 23566 

Tax ID 

- : / ee Lot Acres (approx) 0.541 

Selling Price $375,000 SP % LP 93.77 

Additlonal Pictures A 

Lot Size Provided By tax _ SQ FT Provided By: tax 
——— 

Diractlons From 65 go West on CC, left into Fremont Hills, left on Winged Foot to home. . 

Marketing Remark With a castle like appearance from the outside, the interior Is Just as grand. A fountain in the entry give an impressive first 

impression. The kitchen has granite and tils counters, pine cabinetry, huge Island, oif rubbed bronze and brass fixtures, and a pantry with an 

antique door. Other amenities Include beamed ceilings, entertainment center, 6 panel doors, wide baseboard trim, decorative bathroom 

mirrors, butlers pantry with copper sink. Numerous interfor antique doors, granite in bathrooms, vessel sink, naw shower/spa in master bath 

and beautiful grounds complete with waterfall. Fabulous home with an Old World look. 

Presented By: Debi L Murray Murney Associates - Primrose 

Primary: 417-823-2300 1625 E, Primrose 

Secondary: Springfield, MO 65804 

Other: 417-823-2300 
Fax: 417-823-9645 

E-mall: dmurray@murney.com See our listings online: 
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Client Summary Report 
Listings as of 06/21/10 at 12:46pm 
Active 01/28/10 Listing # 1001574 4908 Fremont Hills Dr Ozark, MO 65714 Listing Price: $380,000 

County: Christian Cross St: Fremont Hills Rd 

Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House 

Region CE -CEt Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 20+ to 25 years 

: Beds 4 Approx Square Feet 3703 

“ny aTmmara { Baths(FH) 3 (3 0) 
<2 SOME 

Year Built 2007 Lot Sq Ft{approx) 19166 

Tax ID 11030500000007460 

Lot Acres (approx) 0.440 

Additional Pictures 

Lot Size Provided By Tax SQ FT Provided By: Tax 

Directions Hwy 65 Fremont Hills Exit; W to Fremont Hilis Rd, S to Fremont Hills Dr (Clubhouse entrance) Home on the left. 

Marketing Remark Custom home tn Prestigous Fremont Hills Country Club Features Wood Inlaid Tile Floors, Stone Fireplace, Textured 

Walls. The Spacious Gourmet Kitchen includes Viking appliances, custom cabinets and High End Finlshing Treatments, Wine Cooler and 

impressive Granite Countertops. Upstairs you'll find a spacious family room, the 4th bedroom, media room and full bath, Call for Private 

owing. . 

[Active 05/01/10 Listing # 1007858 
County: Christian 

URED oa at 

4226 Greenbriar Dr Nixa, MO 66714 Listing Price: $389,900 

ay joes Property Type Residential Property Subtype Single House 

: Reglon CE -CE1 Subdivision Fremont Hills 

Age 10+ to 15 years 

Beds 5 Approx Square Feet 3840 

Baths{FH) 4(3 1) 

Year Built 1997 Lot Sq Fi{approx) 13068 

Tax ID 410305000000016054 

a Lot Acres (approx) 0,300 

Additional Pictures 

Lot Size Provided By Tax SQ FT Provided By: tax 

Directions Hwy 65 & CC, West tl Fremont Hills entrace, anter on Rolling Hills 

Marketing Remark This is a WOW" home! Built to lastall steel constructed home (including the roof with a 100 yr warranty) located on the 
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
LOCATION: Off 160 go left on Aldersgate (at Walmart), S on Main St, left on 

North St, R on Niangua, left on Metimac, to Gasconade 

SCHOOLS: NX Century/Main, Nixa, Nixa 

UTILITIES: ~ City Water, Sanitary Sewer 

TAXES: $2319.03 

ETHEL CURBOW 447-4968 
COLDWELL BANKER VANGUARD, REALTORS 



MOTICE OF CHANGE IM ASSESSED VALUE OF REAL PROPERTY 

SANDRS BRYANT 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSOR 

100 W. CHURCH STREET, RM.SOl 
OSlARK: MO 65721 
4AL7T~SE1-Z4AG 

SAHGNTS, LOWIS B & MILDRED WN 
SHOOTS FAMILY TRUST 
Boi E GASCONADE CIR 
NIXA Pio 45°71 4-0000 

fs)
 NOS 

a HES ES TR INEM YOU THAT THE S/ALUSTION -0F REAL. ESTATE LISTE 
BELOW HAS CHANGED. 

THESE ARE A4SSESSED VALUES NOT TAX DULLARS. 
Pe rides tet ee eg et ee ped pee Nene ert ree Pee ee eer Sn ante anne res 

MSP PARCEL NUMBER PROPERTY LOCATION 
10-0. §- 3 3-1-0092 -0605 054 BOL GASCONADE 

SEC. THSHP . RGN. ACRES 
is ae a2 6.00 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 
T & SPRING MANOR PH = 

SCHOOL DISTRICT? Re 

MISC. DISTRICTS$ NS NS FIRS AMS Jc 

THIS-IS "NOT A GILL 

PROPERTY TYPE = ASSESSED VALUE APPRAISED VALUE 

2005 2UD4 2005 2064 

RESIDENTIAL 37-7186 347 NBa 2G4 2 260 189 -S66 

AGRICULTURAL fe o G ts 

CONMERD TAL o G 0 oO 

TOTAL 3+ LAG 34r08O 2067200 L&F - SOD 

If YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL 

ALT-S8i-2440 WITHIN FIFTEEN(iS? DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE. 

If YOUR GUESTIONS CANNOT BE ANSWERED, GR IF YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED 

WITH SN EXPLANATION, AN INFORMAL MEETING WILL BE SCHEDULED WITH 

AN APPRAISER. IN ADDITIGN: THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI } 

PROVIDE THAT YOU NAY APPEAL ANY ASSESSMENT TO THE COUNTY BOARD 

OF EQUALIZATION BY CALLING 417-581-635C@ BEFORE O7/11/2005 
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NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ASSESSED VALUE OF REAL PROPERTY 

SANDRA BRYANT 
CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSOR 

L00 W. CHURCH STREET, RM.301 
OZARK, MO 65721 
417-581-2440 

SMOOTS, LOUIS & MILDRED (TRUST) 
830-3 KINGS MEAD CIRCLE 

NIXA MO 65714-0000 

2010 

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT THE VALUATION OF REAL ESTATE LISTED 
BELOW HAS CHANGED. ~~""~ 

THESE ARE ASSESSED VALUES NOT TAX DOLLARS. 
Aa ee ee 

MAP PARCEL NUMBER PROPERTY LOCATION 
L1-0.3-06-003-008-830.003 

SEC. TNSHP . RGN. ACRES 
06 27 21 

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION 
UNIT 830-3 BLDG 830 THE VILLAS AT WICKLOW PH 2 BLDG 801 & 83 
0 

¢ Se 
SCHOOL DISTRICT: R2 ~ ig O° 

MISC. DISTRICTS: NX FIR2 AMB JC 

THIS IS NOT A BIrib 
— ee ee ee ee eee 

PROPERTY TYPE: ASSESSED VALUE APPRAISED VALUE 
2010 2009 2010 2009 

RESIDENTIAL 41,140 44,440 216,500 233,900 
AGRICULTURAL 0 0 0 0 
COMMERCTAL 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL 41,140 44,440 216,500 233,900 

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, PLEASE CALL. 

417-581-2440 WITHIN FIFTEEN(15) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS NOTICE \: 

IF YOUR QUESTIONS CANNOT BE ANSWERED, OR IF YOU ARE NOT SATISFIED 

WITH AN EXPLANATION, AN INFORMAL MEETING WILL BE SCHEDULED WITH 

AN APPRAISER. IN ADDITION, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

PROVIDE THAT YOU MAY APPEAL ANY ASSESSMENT TO THE COUNTY BOARD 

OF EQUALIZATION BY CALLING 417-581-6360 BEFORE 07/12/2010 



To
: 

An Epcon Community | 

Building Areas *Base Price 

BIS, ? C1 Canterbury Unit #1 ~ When adjacent to an Abbey unit 
Living Space 1861 Square Feet $2: Enc! os Encioned Veranda 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 2270 Square Feet x: 

~. Pa | 4, 
C2 Canterbury Unit #2 — When adjacent to a Canterbury #1 $239,000:0 A 

Living Space 1884 Square Feet Has Enclosed Veran 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 2293 Square Feet J aa gy 0 

A Abbey Unit es $222,000.00 a“ [% 
Living Space 1718 Square Feet Has Enclosed da 
Garage 409 Square Feet 
Total 2127 Square Feet 

CH Chateau Unit “$228,000.00 4-42. snc 
Living Space 1926 Square Feet (510 Sq. Ft. 2nd | Floor) Has Oubioor P 
Garage 409 Squaré Feet | ar, K Fade 
Total 2335 Square Feet _ 

V ‘Villa Unit arn $188,000.00 PC 
Living Space . 1324 Square Feet ; Has Outdoor Patio L. Ss 
Garage “409 Square Feet a A C5C3 
Total 1733 Square Feet . ; y 

Two Canterbury’s availabie in two new buildings. 80672 and 80883 on (“Greenbelt”) sunroom looks into 
The trees, premium 

These two buildings have 24 ft. deep garages 80682...$237,500 SO8#S ........... -$242,500 greenbelt. 
Two Abbey’s available 24 ft deep garages 80671 ...$223,500 80841........... --9223,500 
The other sold buildings have 20 ft. deep garages. 

Prices shown are effective as of 12-12-08 dnd are subject to change at ant time 



THIS FLOOR PLAN IS A: 4a Encan Genamunitty 

Canterbury Il 
1884 Sq. Ft.+ 2 Car Garage 
The Canterbury Il is one foot bigger in 
the Guest bedroom and the Den, than 

the Canterbury 1. 
Canterbury Il normally sells for: 
$239.000 REDUCED! NOW 

$229,000 
See the 4,000 sq.ft. Club House: 
Fitness center, Swimming Pool. 
All Exterior Maintenance provided, includes: 
water, sewer, trash and Homeowners Insurance i in 
your HOA. Homeowners Assoc. 
$205 monthly for Canterbury. 
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Parcel Number:10-0.1-12-1-16-403.004 

Name: SAUTER, CLARA E (TRUST) Address: 1360 SANDY CREEK CIR #4, NIXA 

Legal: UNIT 4 BLDG C AUTUMN CORNERS AT COPPER LEAF 

Section: 12 Township: 27 Range: 22 SUBDVN #: 899 

Date Printed: Thursday O8th of July 2010 12:03:56 PM Date Acquired: 2010-04-21 BOOK/PG: 2010-004453 

BASE ADJUSTED 

1794 2138 

WD.3 24" . 26 

SF Fa oe ee 
21 

2T 

b 
La] 

COND ° 

4704 

q 

2 By a rest 21' 

i T GAR.S rr 

x “265 “ 

OP.2 24" 

15° 22 

Sketch by Apex I'v™ 



SANDRA BRYANT LITTLES 

CHRISTIAN COUNTY ASSESSOR 

100 W. CHURCH STREET RM. 301 

OZARK, MISSOURI 65721 

Phone: (417) 581-2440 Fax: (417)581-3029 

NEW CONSTRUCTION QUESTIONNAIRE 

DATE: 07/29/2009 

NAME: SAUTER, CLARA E 

1360 N SANDY CREEK CIR #4 

NIXA MO 65714-0000 

PARCEL: 10-0.1-12-001-016-403.004
 

DESCRIPTION: UNIT 4 BLDG C AUTUMN CORNERS AT COPPER LEAF 

The Christian County Assessor's office asks for your assistance 

in keeping our records correctly updated by answering the 

following questions. 

New Construction Type: __ RES MODULAR MOBILE 

, COMMERCIAL OTHER 

Total Sale Price: ZkRa, ooo. Or Cost of construction: 

If sale price included land, what was the land value? No LAWo { 
L a 

ee 

No. of Bedrooms: 3 No. of Bathrooms: % Total No. of Rooms: Lal > 
eae 

vive I? 

Basement Type: None gS crawl Part Full Av Naee , 

; 
4 

iti TCHE Ar ; _ 

Basement: Unfinished Rec Room Finished vA ONE Foam 

Equivalent to Upstairs 
—a ee 

Floor Coverings: Carpet _“ Tile “ Hardwood 

Linoleum Other 

Date Construction was Completed: 5/24 109 - 

Date of Purchase: 5/244 G 

Did sale price include Any other structures? If so please specify. 

Mo 

Thanks for your cooperation in this matter. If you have any 

questions, feel free to call our office at the above number. 
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W- OG eet 72 

ee 1Q- r-TQ- {> lle _— 

LiSi oA 

Autum Corners 

Parce} Appraised 

Numbers Floor Plan Base SqFt AdjSq Ft ‘09 Phase Building Unit # Sales 

201.001 D 1801 2211 $195,100 Phi A 1 $205,000 

201.002 A 1464 1774 $183,800 Phi A 2 $189,000. 

201.003 A 1464 1792 $187,900 Phi A 3 $189,890 

201.004 D 1843 2208 $200,000 Phi A 4 $205,000 

202.001 D 1964 2292 $212,800 Phi B 1 $210,000 ; 

202.002 B 1489 4804 $182,400 Phi B 2 $189,000 

202.003 B 1489 1804 $188,700 Phi B 3 $189,000 

203.001 D 1716 2131 $204,200 Phi Cc 1 $205,000 

203.002 Cc 1078 1304 $120,000 Phi Cc 2 $120,000 

203.003 D 1754 2154 $211,000 Phi Cc 3 $205,000. 

204.001 A 1564 1929 $181,000 Phi D 1 $183,000 

204.002 Cc 1130 1333 $151,100 Phi D 2 $184,000 

204.003 Cc 1130 1333 $151,100 Phi D 3 $184,000 

204.004 A 1542 1892 $181,900 Pht D 4 $193,000 

205.001 B 1530 4823 $176,600 Phi E 1 $178,000 

205.002 A 1596 1918 $183,000 Phi E 2 $184,000 

205.003 A 4576 1906 $189,700 Phi E 3 $184,000 - 

205.004 B 1551 1871 $172,500 Phi E 4 $178,000 

205.005 B 1530 1823 $173,000 Phi E 5 $178,000. 

206.001 A 1552 1829 $157,700 Phi F 1 

206.002 Cc 4216 14396 $149,500 Phi F 2 $159,000 

206.003 Cc 1216 1396 $151,800 Phi F 3 $159,000" 

206.004 B 1443 1753 $157,700 Phi F 4 

301.001 M 1579 1914 $178,200 Ph2 A 1 fog 
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